

MISE CASE 437 OF 2021

Present:- Sri. Gairik Roy,
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
JO Code:-WB01022

Order dated 27.03.2026:-

Record is put up today .

Yesterday was holiday.

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Notification No.995-R(JB) Date: 24.02.2026 and in view of the Order dated 24.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1089/2025 with W.P.(C) No. 126/2026, W.P.(C) No. 129/2026 (PIL-W). W.PIC) No. 737/2025 (IL-W), W.P.(C) No. 1074/2025 (PIL-W), W.P. (C) No. 1088/2025 (PL-W). W.PIC) No. 1216/2025 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 159/2026 (PIL-W), W.P.(C) No. 119/2026 (PIL. W) and LAs connected therewith, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court at Calcutta, has been pleased to withdraw the Learned Presiding Officer and is deployed for SIR (Special Intensive Revision) work from 25.01.2026, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah is in charge of this court, hence the case stands adjourned.

Vide Ld. District Judges 75G dated 25.02.2026.

Accused person as before.

To 06.08.26 for Evidence .

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
..... in-Charge